Food Truck Rules and Regulations 2024

- 1. Reservations for food trucks will be accepted only with:
 - a. Complete application form; (b) booth fee paid in advance, (c) copy of Colorado Special Event License/Sales Tax License, (d) City of Yuma Vendor Permit. Proof of the above listed license and permit must be on file with your application no later than **July 31st** or your application will be returned marked denied with no refund being made to you (see and thoroughly read through the Colorado Department of Revenue requirements).
- 2. The Yuma County Fair Board is not responsible for any damages or losses that may be incurred during the fair.
- Failure to comply with these rules and regulations can and will result in said vendor being asked to remove their booth, with the understanding that they will not be refunded any and all funds paid to Yuma County Fair.
- 4. The vendor will be responsible for any and all costs associated with setting up your space, including, but not limited to, signage, condiment display surfaces and clean-up. There will be no electricity provided only the space will be provided.
- 5. The vendor will leave the grounds the same way it was before their arrival. All trash will be picked up and disposed of.
- 6. All correspondences: Food truck application, copy of appropriate license, City of Yuma Permit and payment should be addressed to: Yuma County Fair, Attn: Fair Manager, 310 Ash, Ste A, Wray, CO 80758 or by phoning (970)630-3949. All inquiries regarding sales tax licensing are to be directed to the Colorado Department of Revenue Tax Agent at (303)915-8937 or Colorado Department of Revenue Special Event at (303)866-5693 or (303)981-9153. City of Yuma, Vendor Permit, at (970)848-3878. Northeast Colorado Health Department (970)848-3811.

2024 Yuma County Fair

Food Truck Rental Agreement

I (Vendor), agree to pay the Yuma County Fair Board the rental fee of \$75 to be able to park and sell at the Yuma County Fair and Rodeo on Monday, August 5, 2024 starting at 3 p.m. The \$75 rental fee will be paid in advance. This is a non-refundable fee. I agree that I have thoroughly read through the Rules and Regulations and agree to abide by all rules and regulations in place.	
Items to be sold	
Please mark the copies of the appropriate licenses includ	ed:
 □ Colorado Sales Tax Licensing □ Colorado Special Event Licensing 	 □ City of Yuma Vendor Permit □ Retail Food Safety Licensing
Vendor Name:	
Phone:Em	ail:
Address:	City/State/Zip:
Vendor Representative Signature	Date
Fair board Representative Signature	Date

Please complete Rental Agreement and return to:
Yuma County Fair
Attn: Fair Manager
310 Ash, Suite A, Wray, CO 80758
Make checks payable to Yuma County Fair
Debit or credit card payments available online

For questions, please call Yuma County Fair Manager at (970) 630-3949